Content

Course Code Course Name Semester

ECON467

Public Economics 3

Prerequisites

Admissio

n Requirements

Language of Instruction  Turkish

Course Type Compulsory

Course Level Bachelor Degree

Objective

Content

References

Theory To

Week

1

10
11
12
13

14

pics

Weekly Contents

Public Sector Budget

Social Welfare and Notions

Public Sector Growth

Public Good

Cooperation and strategic Interaction
Common Pool Resources (Common Goods)
Externality and Coase Theorem
Mid-term

Market Imperfections and Market Power
Social Choice - Provision of Public Good
Social Choice - Aggregating Preferences
Education

Inequalities

Club Goods and Local Public Goods

Theory

3

Practice

0

Lab

0

Credit

3

ECTS

6
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